

Fee Schedule 2024

AGE	2024 FEE (includes registration fee & game fees)	EARLY BIRD OFFER (if registered & paid in full by Wednesday 28/2/2024)
5 - 6 years	Nil	
(born in 2018 – 2019)		
7 – 9 years	\$180	\$20 off
(born in 2015-2017)		
10 – 13 years	\$210	\$20 off
(born in 2011 - 2014)		
14 – 17 years	\$240	\$20 off
(born in 2007 - 2010)		
18 years full-time school	\$250	\$20 off
students		
(born in 2006)		
Seniors 18 years + (born 2006 or prior)	\$285	\$30 off

* The above fees do not include transaction fees, these will be charged during the registration process.

PLEASE NOTE:

- Payments are to be made online at the time of registering.
- Financial allowances may be made for families requiring assistance or with more than three junior players. Please contact a member of the Executive before completing your online registration.
- NO REFUNDS can be given after a player is registered.
- The Early Bird Offer will not apply to any registrations completed after Wednesday 28/2/2023; as of Thursday 29/2/2024 the '2024 Fee' amount will apply.
- For returning players, any outstanding fees from previous season/s must be settled before registration in 2024. Subsequent fees for the current season must be paid in accordance with the current club policy.

UNIFORMS

Uniforms can be sized and purchased at our registration days; all new players must attend to arrange their uniform. Uniforms are sold at cost price, for \$50.00.

We will buy back old uniforms for a price decided in accordance with the quality of the uniform.

PAYMENT OPTIONS

For payments, other than registration, the following options are available:

- **Cash** upon attendance at one of the registration or grading days.
- **Cheque** payable to '*Bankstown Sports Netball Club*'; please contact our Treasurer, Allison Wright 0413 792 245 if you would like to pay by cheque.
- **Online Transfer** BSB: 062 111, Account Number: 00909638. Please include the member's name as the reference and email your online receipt to: treasurer.sportsnetball@gmail.com